that exports to other Member States of the EEC are not 
prohibited. The Commission shall be informed within 
three months of the way in which this notice has been 
given. 

Article 3 

A fine of two hundred thousand (200 000) European 
units of account, that is to say 112 894·20 (one hundred 
and twelve thousand eight hundred and ninety-four 
point twenty) pounds sterling or 510 476 (five hundred 
and ten thousand four hundred and seventy-six) DM or 
460·152 (four hundred and sixty thousand one hundred 
and fifty-two) Sfrs, or 266 260 (two hundred and 
sixty-six thousand two hundred and sixty) US dollars is 
hereby imposed on Ortho Pharmaceutical Ltd, Cilag 
Chemie GmbH, Cilag Chemie AG and Johnson & 
Johnson Inc., jointly and severally. 

This sum shall be paid either to Lloyd's Bank, London, 
the account of the European Communities 
No 108.63.41, or to Sal.